

OFFICE OF THE

प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त, दिल्ली

PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

केंद्रीय राजस्व भवन, आई पी एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली – ११०००२

C. R. BUILDING, I. P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002

F. No. P-314/Promotion/ITI/2024-25/ 148 45

Dated: 3 | .12.2024

ORDER NO. 630 /NGO 2024-25

> Sub: Estt. - Non-Gazetted Group 'B' - Promotion to the cadre of Income Tax Inspector for R.Y. 2024--Order- regarding -

The following Official is hereby promoted to the grade of Income tax Inspector in the prerevised pay scale of Rs.9300-34800; Grade Pay Rs.4600 with deemed date of promotion 11/01/2024:-

Sl. No.	Name	Cat	DoB
1	PARSHURAM	OBC	23/03/1982

- The promotion order is provisional and is subject to any review DPC taking place for any contingency like change in number of vacancies, re-fixation of seniority, change in recruitment rules, change in eligibility of officials of any grade etc. and direction of any court/CBDT/DoPT/Directorate of HRD etc.
- Upon promotion, the above-said official would continue to be posted in his present place of posting, till further orders.
- This issues with the approval of Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, New Delhi. 4.

(Manu Tentiwal)

Commissioner of Income Tax (Admn. & TPS)

New Delhi

Copy to:

- The Chief Commissioner of Income Tax (Central), New Delhi 1.
- The Assistant Director (OL), New Delhi for circulation of Hindi version. 2.
- All Recognised Associations. 3.
- Official concerned. 4.
- Personal files of the officials concerned. 5.
- Notice Board & on our website www.incometaxdelhi.org 6.

(Neeraj Gunta)

Addl. Commissioner of Income Tax (Hgrs-Pers.)

New Delhi